  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
May, 2002 – Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC00/D
MC74AC00, MC74ACT00
Quad 2-Input NAND Gate
High–Performance Silicon–Gate CMOS
• Output Drive Capability: �24 mA

Vmi = 50% for MC74AC00
= 1.5 V for MC74ACT00
Order Information
Device Package Shipping
MC74AC00N PDIP–14 2000/Box
MC74ACT00N PDIP–14 2000/Box
MC74AC00DR2 SOIC–14 2500/Reel
MC74ACT00DR2 SOIC–14 2500/Reel
MC74AC00DTR2 TSSOP–14 2500/Reel
MC74ACT00DTR2 TSSOP–14 2500/Reel
MC74AC00MEL EIAJ–14 2000 Tape and Reel
MC74ACT00MEL EIAJ–14 2000 Tape and Reel
MC74AC00, MC74ACT00
6
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS